FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A				u. Pa	S. Department of Commerce ttent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Dire	REC	PA <sup>-</sup>	ON FORM CO	LY		
Submissio			nveyance Ty		audiusi docai	nent(s) or copy(les).
New New		Ĭ	Assignment	·	rrity Agreen	nent
Resubm Docume	nission (Non-Recordation) ont ID# 102773848	<b>-</b>   -	License	Char	ige of Name	<b>=</b>
Correcti Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Othe		
Correcti	ve Document Frame #	<u> </u>		<i>U.S. Gov</i> Jse ONLY by U.S. « epartmental F	Governme <u>nt A</u> g	1
Conveying	Party(ies)		<del>_</del>	al names of con		EXECUTION DATE
Name (line 1)	Guillermo J. Hitters					05 03 2004
Name (line 2)		_	<u> </u>		<u>-</u>	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Gary M. Knopeck					Execution Date Month Day Year  04 30 2004
Name (line 2)		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
Receiving F	Party	1/ 7		Mark if additiona	I names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Honeywell International Inc.					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (fine 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	101 Columbia Road	<u>.</u>				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 2245					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Morristown City	New	Jersey State/Country		07962-22 Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	ind Addres	SS Ente	r for the first Rec		
Name			<u> </u>		······································	
Address (line 1)				<del></del>		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR O	FFICE USE ONI.	Ÿ	A1	-,
						,
Public burden reporting	g for this collection of information is estim	ated to average appr	oximately 30 minutes po	Cover Sheet to be re	corded, including	time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Artical P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM PTO- Expires 08/80/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradem	
	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	973-455-203	
Name	Deborah M. Chess			
Address (line 1)	Honeywell International Inc.			
Address (line 2)	101 Columbia Road			
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 2245			
Address (line 4)	Morristown, New Jersey 07962-22	245		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	nt #	8
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	ditional numbers atta	ched
	he Patent Application Number or the s Atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ti Patent I	he same property). Number(s)	
10/867,075			——————————————————————————————————————	
	<b>-</b>			
l this document le signed by the firs	s being filed together with a new Pate at named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	/as Month	Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
only	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties	I number of properties involved.	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		0.00
Deposit	Account	osed Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.)		
·		Deposit Account Number: #	19-5425	
<u> </u>		Authorization to charge additional fees: You	es 🚺 No [	
statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	nelief, the foregoing Information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any count are autho	y rized, as
Jimmie D	. Johnson, Reg. No. 52,485	framuel lingo-	January 19	9, 2005
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	<u>.</u>

PATENT - REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0200

FORM PTO-1619C

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying		Ma	rk if additional names	of conveying parti	es altached	
	l Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Ian R. Shankland	<del></del>			04/30/2004	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Rajiv R. Singh				04/30/2004	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		·		<u> </u>		
Receiving P	arty		Mark if add	ditional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				_	receiving party is not domiclied in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country	Žip Cox	<del>de</del>	
Name (line 1)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·			If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Aşşignment)	
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	10 	
	Number(s) or Paten Patent Application Number				nal numbers attached	
	ent Application Number		ONOI ENIER BOIH N		- ·	
				Patent Num	Der(s)	
			L	_		
	] [					
				<u> </u>		
				<del></del> -		
	- <u> </u>					

PATENT

**REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0201** 

-30-04; 2:29pm;Honeywell BAL 5110

;716月27627<sup>5</sup>

# 2/

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0003898-4519

WHEREAS. Guillermo J. Hitters, Gary M. Knopeck, Ian R. Shankland and Rajiv R. Singh

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF PENTAFLUOROPROPANE, METHANOL AND DICHLOROETHYLENE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full henefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 372 day of 164 .20 04	
Guillermo J. Hitters	—
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS.: COUNTY OF MORRIS On this 3rd day of May , 20 04 before me personally appeared	
to me known and known to me to be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,	
and he acknowledged to me that He Executed the same  [SEAL]  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  My commission expires MAR. 25, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0202 

Page 2 – (H0003898-4519) USA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Gary M. Knowetk
STATE OF new York,
COUNTY OF ERIC ) 35.:
On this 3046 day of April , 20 04 before me personally appeared
MARY J BOHN to me worker to the foregoing instrument,  Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and hcNO 01B060856dWledged to me that He Everyted the same
(SEALMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1280/20 6 COMMISSI
My commission expires: 200 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Shanklan day of April , 20 04
Ian R. Shankland
STATE OF new York
COUNTY OF EREC ) 58.:
On this 304hday of April , 20 04 before me personally appeared
to me known and imgwigio mado be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he TATE OF NEW YORK to me that He Executed the same.
[SBAL] SIN ERIE COUNTY MALER SIZE SOLVE Notary Public
My commission expires: 2006
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Rajiv R. Singh
STATE OF new York
COUNTY OF ERLE) ) SS.:
On this 384h day of April, 20 04 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW PORK THAT HE Executed the same.
[SEAL] NO 01806065517  CERTIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY  ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/20 64  Notary Public
My COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30/20 64  My commission expires: 26-2

M:\BFreeman\Honeywelf\P27170.usa\Patent Office\assignment.DQC

**RECORDED: 06/14/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0203**